## **SM Auto Stamping Limited**

Reg. Off. J-41, MIDCAmbad, Nashik, Maharashtra, 422010.

CIN: U27109MH2006PLC163789

To, **Date: 3<sup>rd</sup> July 2020.** 

BSE Limited PhirozeJeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400001 Phones: 91-22-22721233/4,

Fax: 91-22-22721919

CIN: L67120MH2005PLC155188 Email: <a href="mailto:corp.comm@bseindia.com">corp.comm@bseindia.com</a>

Dear Sir/Madam,

**BSE Symbol: SMAUTO** 

Sub.: Disclosure under SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated November 26, 2018

Dear Sir/Madam,

With reference to the SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated November 26, 2018, enclosed herewith the disclosures in Annexure A applicable to "LC" as company fulfills the one of three criteria mentioned in point no 2.2 (i) of referred circular as company has listed its specified securities - equity shares with NSE under SME platform. I request you to kindly take on your record and acknowledge.

The delay casued in submission is deeply regretted.

Thanking You,

Yours truly,

## For SM AUTO STAMPING LIMITED

Sd/-

CS Jayesh Sharad Kulkarni Company Secretary and Compliance officer .

Sd/-

Mr Suresh Jagdale Chief Financial Officer

Place: Nashik

Date: 03/07/2020

## Annexure A

## Format of the Initial Disclosure to be made by an entity identified as a Large Corporate (To be submitted to the Stock Exchange(s) within 30 days from the beginning of the FY)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Details
1	Name of the company	SM AUTO STAMPING LIMITED
2	CIN	U27109MH2006PLC163789
3	Outstanding borrowing of company as on	5.24
	31st March/ 31 <sup>st</sup> December, as applicable	
	(in Rs cr)	
4	Highest Credit Rating During the previous	Not Applicable
	FY along with name of the Credit Rating	
	Agency	
	Name of Stock Exchange# in which the	Not Applicable
5	fine shall be paid, in case of shortfall in	
	the required borrowing under the	
	framework	

Sd/-CS Jayesh Sharad Kulkarni Company Secretary and Compliance officer .

Sd/-Mr Suresh Jagdale Chief Financial Officer

Date - 03/07/2020